appropriate documentation, including Building Warrants and Completion Certificates issued. If
any works did not require consent, then it has been assumed they meet the standards required
by the Building Regulations or are exempt.

Estimated Reinstatement Cost (£) for Insurance Purposes

Three Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds:
£330,000
It should be noted this sum is an estimate calculated by using a rate per square metre based on
information provided by Building Cost Information Service (BCIS).

Valuation (£) and Market Comments

Two Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds:
£290,000

Against a backdrop of changing economic circumstances, it is not possible to predict how the
market will perform in the coming months, although market conditions continue to be stable at
present.

Report author: Simone Coles

Company name: DM Hall LLP

[...]

Building Regulations or are exempt.

16. Comments on Mortgageability:

The property is considered suitable for mortgage purposes subject, as always, to the policy of the
individual lender.

Valuation & Insurance

17.1 Valuation in present condition (words and figures):

Two Hundred and Ninety Thousand Pounds: £290,000

17.2 Valuation upon completion of any works required under section 9 (words and figures):

17.3 Insurance reinstatement: Approximate current reinstatement cost including site
clearance and professional fees, excluding VAT except on fees. (words and figures):

Three Hundred and Thirty Thousand Pounds: £330,000

18. Declaration:
Signed:

Valuer's name and Qualifications: Simone Coles 6947321

Date: 20th November 2025

Office Address: DM Hall LLP Chartered Surveyors
Hope House, Cradlehall Business Park,
Castlehill Drive
Cradlehall
Inverness
IV2 5GH

Tel: 01463 241077